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Total FY 2020 state operating appropriation request: $692.5 M

Increase of 16.5% over FY 2019

FY 2019 state appropriation:            $594.6 M

FY 2020 incremental request:            $97.9 M

F Y  2 0 2 0  O P E R A T I O N S  R E Q U E S T



F Y  2 0 2 0  O P E R A T I O N S  R E Q U E S T

I. Ensuring Competitiveness 79,487.5$     
A. Competitive Compensation 59,487.5$    

1. Salary Improvements - 2.0% 23,795.0$ 
2. Compression, Market, Equity and Retention (CMER) - 3.0% 35,692.5    

B. Undergraduate Scholarship Program for Illinois Residents 10,000.0$    
C. Recruiting and Rebuilding Faculty 10,000.0$    

II. Infrastructure Maintenance 13,614.8$     
A. O & M New Areas 3,214.8$       
B. Facility Maintenance Support 10,400.0       

III. Meet Inflationary and Other Cost Increases 4,800.0$        
A. Payroll Cost Increases 800.0$          

1. Medicare 800.0$        
B. Information Technology & Security Upgrades 4,000.0$       

Total Request 97,902.3$     
% of FY 2019 State Funds and Tuition 5.2%
% of FY 2019 State Funds 16.5%

(Dollars in Thousands)


FY 2019



		(Dollars in Thousands)



		I.		Ensuring Competitiveness														$   79,487.5

						% of FY 2018 Base												4.2%

				A.		Competitive Compensation										$   59,487.5						11,467.1		each 1% salary or RRC						1,208,058.4		Personal Service FY 18 Greensheets

						1.		Salary Improvements - 2.0%						$   23,795.0

						2.		Compression, Market, Equity and Retention (CMER) - 3.0%						35,692.5

				B.		Statewide Priorities - The Public Agenda

				C.		University Strategic Initiatives

						1.		Increase educational attainment to match best-performing states

								a.		UIUC

								b.		UIC

								c.		UIS

						2.		Ensure college affordability for students, families and taxpayers

								a.		UIUC

								b.		UIC

								c.		UIS

						3.		Increase the number of high-quality post-secondary credentials to meet the demands of the economy and an increasingly global society

								a.		UIUC

								b.		UIC

								c.		UIS

						4.		Better integrate Illinois' educational, research and innovation assets to meet economic needs of the state and its regions

								a.		UIUC

								b.		UIC

								c.		UIS

				B.		Undergraduate Scholarship Program for Illinois Residents										$   10,000.0

				C.		Recruiting and Rebuilding Faculty										$   10,000.0



		II.		Infrastructure Maintenance														$   13,614.8

				A.		O & M New Areas										$   3,214.8

						1.		Urbana-Champaign Projects

						2.		Chicago Project

				B.		Facility Maintenance Support										10,400.0



		III.		Meet Inflationary and Other Cost Increases														$   4,800.0

				A.		Payroll Cost Increases										$   800.0

						1.		Medicare						$   800.0

						2.		Workers' Compensation						-0

				B.		Information Technology & Security Upgrades										$   4,000.0												583005.9		650350		FY17

				B.		Library Price Increase - 10%										-0



						2.		General Price Increases						-

																												$   680,908.2

				Total Request														$   97,902.3										$   30,558.2

						% of FY 2019 State Funds and Tuition												5.2%

						% of FY 2019 State Funds												16.5%





		FY 2019 Base:										$1,899,582.3

		     Base = GRF + Tuition





		Note:  Statewide Priorities - The Public Agenda (UIUC - $2.3M; UIC - $2.3M; UIS - $.4M)

		           University Strategic Initiatives (UIUC - $7M; UIC - $7M; UIS - $1M)
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Inflation for FY 2019 and FY 2020 are assumed at 2.5%.

 FY 2020 Request represents a 16.5% increase from FY 2019
With adjustment for inflation, request is still below FY 2015 funding level
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F Y  2 0 2 0  C A P I T A L  R E Q U E S T

R E PA I R  &
R E N O V AT I O N

$272.3 M

I N N O V AT I O N  &
W O R K F O R C E  D E V E L O P M E N T

$306.1 M

A C A D E M I C
L I B R A R I E S

$144.0 M

Total state capital appropriation request: $722.4M



F Y  2 0 2 0  C A P I T A L  R E Q U E S T

Urbana Chicago Springfield Total
I. Repair and Renovation

A. Repair and Renovation $152,594 $112,348 $7,381 $272,323

II. Innovation and Workforce Development
A. Math/Statistics/Data Science Collaborative Facility 43,200 43,200

     (Altgeld/Illini Hall renovation)
B. School of Art & Design Thinking and Learning Addition 64,860 64,860
C. Computer Design Research and Learning Center 98,000 98,000
D. Drug Discovery and Innovation Pavilion 100,000 100,000

III. Library Renovations & Upgrades
A. Campus Library Upgrades 54,050 55,000 109,050
B. Library Learning Student Success Center 35,000 35,000

Total Request $314,704 $365,348 $42,381 $722,433

(Dollars in Thousands)


Sheet1

		Table 2

		FY 2020 Capital Request

		(Dollars in Thousands)



								Urbana				Chicago				Springfield				Total

		I.		Repair and Renovation

				A.		Repair and Renovation		$152,594				$112,348				$7,381				$272,323



		II.		Innovation and Workforce Development

				A.		Math/Statistics/Data Science Collaborative Facility 		43,200												43,200

						     (Altgeld/Illini Hall renovation)

				B.		School of Art & Design Thinking and Learning Addition		64,860												64,860

				C.		Computer Design Research and Learning Center						98,000								98,000

				D.		Drug Discovery and Innovation Pavilion						100,000								100,000



		III.		Library Renovations & Upgrades

				A.		Campus Library Upgrades		54,050				55,000								109,050

				B.		Library Learning Student Success Center										35,000				35,000



						Total Request		$314,704				$365,348				$42,381				$722,433
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